
2020 RES-174 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FACILITY REMODEL 3 

 4 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation, awarded a contract to Prairie 5 
Forge Group for Emergency Management Facility Remodel, 5415 King James Way, Madison, 6 
WI, Bid #320004. 7 
    8 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #1 - Increase $133,767.00 for added design 9 
scope related to site work water infiltration issues.  Initial scope did not address the water 10 
infiltration into the facility related to civil site work issues.  Building remodel now to include civil 11 
engineering scope. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total increase of 14 
$133,767.00 be approved to the Contract for Prairie Forge Group for the above listed changes; 15 
and 16 
 17 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 18 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 19 


